

Stallion Service Silent Tender Fundraiser

The Stallion Service Silent Tender is the primary fundraiser for the Sydney CDI. All stallion services on offer have been generously donated by the owners to support the Sydney CDI!

The 2025 Sydney CDI 3* Stallion Service Silent Tender Fundraiser will be governed by the following Terms & Conditions:

- The stallion services purchased through the Silent Tender Fundraiser are intended for the 2025/26 breeding season only;
- Mare owners may submit a tender for multiple stallion services;
- Tenders will be considered GST inclusive;
- Acceptance of tenders will close at 6:30pm, Saturday 3rd May 2025 (directly following the Stallion Show);
- All tenders received by 6:30pm, Saturday 3rd May 2025 are considered legally binding;
- The winning tenders will be contacted by COB Sunday 4th May 2025;
- Tax invoices will be raised for the winning tenders;
- The winning tenders must be fully paid for by close of business (5pm), Monday 12th May 2025;
- Acceptance of tenders is at the discretion of the owner of the service/semen;
- Some stallion services attract a reserve these are clearly noted;
- Some stallion services are available to registered mares only these are clearly noted;
- Normal individual stallion breeding contract requirements shall apply to the purchased breeding;
- Services purchased through the Silent Tender Fundraiser are NOT transferable or gifted and may not be re-sold by the purchaser;
- Dressage NSW and the Sydney CDI Organising Committee are acting as a selling agent of the stallion owner and can in no way be held responsible for stallion and/or mare owner's inability to get the mare in foal/bred;
- Neither Dressage NSW, its Committee or members of the Sydney CDI Organising Committee shall intervene between the purchaser of the stallion service fee and the stallion owner;
- Tenders will cover the semen only; all additional costs are at the responsibility of the buyer.
 To find out any other fees that may apply, it's the purchaser's responsibility to review the breeding contract and check with the breeding facility where the stallion is currently standing;
- There will be no refunds for any reason whatsoever.